24
8
3
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 248
248
O
pt
oe

Centre pin Cathode
139-798C30902E
25+10+5+3+1+Order Code
Price EachMftrs.
List No.
Ì Offers internal photoelectric gain
Ì Used to detect extremely low light levels
- 400 - 1150nm region
Ì Provides greater detection sensitivity than a
PIN photodiode, the latters sensitivity is limited
by pre-amplifier noise
Ì 0.5mm active diameter
Ì Fast response time - 0.5ns typically
Ì Wide operating temperature: -40°C to +70°C
Photodiode Detectors – Sealed Metal Package CENTRONIC
OPT284
High sensitivity chip suitable for fibre applications and encoder designs
*VF = 5V, **VF = 20V
H=5.1, Dia.=4,7
Lead pitch=3.0 Tag : Anode
H=3.67, Dia.=4,68
OSD1-5T (TO18) : H=5.1, Dia.=4.7, Lead pitch=2.54, Tag : Anode
OSD5-5T, OSD15-5T (TO5) : H=3.1, Dia.=8.1, Lead pitch=5.1, Tag : Anode
AEPX651.0— 8**6 .8 10-1410nA0.55mm20.35A/W
BPX65RT8— 3.5*3 .3 10-145nA1mm20.55A/W
OSD15-5T1250805 .5 10-145nA15mm20.21A/W
OSD5-5T9100353 .3 10-142nA5mm20.21A/W
OSD1-5T725072 .5 10-141nA1mm20.21A/W
Mftrs.
List No.
Risetime
ns (Typ.)

50+25+10+5+1+
Price Each
Order CodeMftrs. List No.
Ì Silicon photodetectors with colour
correcting filters
Ì Spectral response approximating that
of the human eye
Ì Ideal for photometric applications
Photodiode with Integral Amplifier
Visible and Infra-Red
OPT245
Optical sensors combining photodiode and
transimpedance amplifier on a single
monolithic IC. Output voltage is directly
roportional to light intensity. Excellent noise
immunity and low power consumption.
TSL25X have a wide spectral response and
are housed in clear package. TSL26X Series
have integral filter to cut out visible light
and are housed in black IR-transmissive
package. Choice of sensitivities allow easy
matching to different light levels.
TSL2627850 to 10309102.8
TSL26190850 to 103091023
TSL25190340 to 95080045
TSL250360340 to 95080080
>30% peakPeak
Mftrs.
List No.
Response